Weather Alert  

AIR QUALITY ALERT IN EFFECT FROM 11 AM THIS MORNING TO 11 PM EDT THIS EVENING The New York State Department of Environmental Conservation has issued an Air Quality Health Advisory for the following counties... Richmond...Kings...Queens...New York...Bronx...Westchester... Rockland...Nassau...and Suffolk. from 11 AM this morning to 11 PM EDT this evening. Air quality levels in outdoor air are predicted to be greater than an Air Quality Index value of 100 for the pollutant of Ground Level Ozone . The Air Quality Index...or AQI...was created as an easy way to correlate levels of different pollutants to one scale. The higher the AQI value...the greater the health concern. When pollution levels are elevated...the New York State Department of Health recommends that individuals consider limiting strenuous outdoor physical activity to reduce the risk of adverse health effects. People who may be especially sensitive to the effects of elevated levels of pollutants include the very young...and those with preexisting respiratory problems such as asthma or heart disease. Those with symptoms should consider consulting their personal physician. A toll free air quality hotline has been established so New York residents can stay informed on the air quality situation. The toll free number is 1 800 5 3 5, 1 3 4 5.

Laurel Long Island

Your neighborhood guide to local news, events and info for Laurel, Long Island

What's Happening In Laurel

In Laurel
Nearby Towns
Facts & Info
  • #of Business: 4
    Zip Code(s):11948
    County: Suffolk
    Lattitude: 40.9695
    Longtitude: -72.5620
Resources

Popular Activities Near Laurel

Popular Laurel Searches

More Things To Do Browse All Categories

Laurel Info

Laurel is a hamlet and census-designated place on the North Fork of Long Island and lies within both the Town of Riverhead and the Town of Southold.  The community is served by Mattituck-Cutchogue Union Free School District.

Originally known as “the Middle... (more...)

Follow Us!